University of New Mexico UNM Digital Repository

Office of the Medical Investigator Notices and Agendas

Public Meeting Agendas and Notices

5-16-2018

06-26-2018 Board of Medical Investigators State of New Mexico Meeting Notice

Anthony Cervantes acervantes@salud.unm.edu

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/omi agenda

Recommended Citation

 $Cervantes, Anthony. "06-26-2018\ Board\ of\ Medical\ Investigators\ State\ of\ New\ Mexico\ Meeting\ Notice."\ (2018). \\ https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/omi_agenda/4$

This Other is brought to you for free and open access by the Public Meeting Agendas and Notices at UNM Digital Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in Office of the Medical Investigator Notices and Agendas by an authorized administrator of UNM Digital Repository. For more information, please contact disc@unm.edu.



PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the public that the New Mexico Board of Medical Investigators will hold a general meeting commencing on **Tuesday**, **June 26**, **2018**, **1:00 P.M.** at the Office of the Medical Investigator, 1101 Camino de Salud NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico, or at such other place as will be posted at the aforesaid place at the time and date. The meeting will be held for the purpose of considering such business as may be taken up by the group. Upon the vote of the board, the meeting can be closed pursuant to NMSA 1978 10-15-1(H).

A copy of the meeting agenda will be available in the UNMHSC Public Affairs Office and such other locations chosen by the Chief Medical Investigator of the Office of the Medical Investigator, at least 72 hours before the meeting.

Individuals with a disability who are in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in a meeting of the Board of Medical Investigations can contact UNMHSC office of Public Affairs at least one week prior to the meeting. Public documents, including the agenda and minutes, can be provided in various accessible formats. Please contact the UNMHSC office of Public Affairs (505-272-3322) if an accessible format is needed.